# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Firdosh K. Bhesania	02/04/2008
Alain Michaud	02/04/2008
Nathan C. Sherman	02/04/2008
Hirofumi Yamamoto	02/01/2008
Yashabh Sethi	02/05/2008
Steve Wright	02/08/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12028297

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500459824

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: kchapman@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (c/o MICROSO Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 322445.01/MFCP.138263

PATENT

REEL: 020483 FRAME: 0231

OP \$40.00 1202

OP \$4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin P. Tabor
Total Attachments: 5 source=MFCP_138263_Assignment#page1 source=MFCP_138263_Assignment#page2 source=MFCP_138263_Assignment#page3 source=MFCP_138263_Assignment#page4 source=MFCP_138263_Assignment#page5	.tif .tif .tif

PATENT REEL: 020483 FRAME: 0232

M5 Docket No. 322445.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.138263)

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WE, FIRDOSH K. BHESANIA, of Kirl WA, NATHAN C. SHERMAN, of Bellevue, WA, HII YASHABH SETHI, of Mountain View, CA and STE ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("IN a patent application entitled "USER INDICATOR ("APPLICATION"), which:	EVE WRIGHT, of Bothell, WA  NVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in
	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
·	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
• •	2555 Grand Blvd., Kansas City, MO,
64108-2613, who are associ	ated with customer number 45809, to
insert here in parenthesis (U.	S. Serial No
filed) this	s APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when known;	
was filed on and wa	s given U.S. Serial No
is filed concurrently herewith	and <del>T</del> arana and the same and t
	ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is enti	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	
(and all other applications and patents derived	
applications, in and for the United States, its to	erritories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOI	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	
	nstruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	
litigation regarding letters patent derived there	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
FEB 4th 2008	CK Summer
DATE	FIRDOSH K. BHESANIA
ture to me	
02/04/2008	116.16
DATE	ALAIN MICHAUD

2/4/08	(OC Docket No. MFCP.138263)
DATE	NATHAN C. SHERMAN
DATE	HIROFUMI YAMAMOTO
DATE	YASHABH SETHI
DATE	STEVE WOLCUT

MS Docket No. 322445.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.138263)

DATE

NATHAN C. SHERMAN

Feb 01 - 2008

DATE

HIROFUM YAMAMOTO

YASHABH SETHI

DATE

STEVE WRIGHT

DATE	NATHAN C. SHERMAN
DATE	HIROFUMI YAMAMOTO
<u>02/05/08</u> DATE	YASHABH SETHI
DATE	STEVE WRICHT

MS Docket No. 322445.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.138263)

DATE	NATHAN C. SHERMAN
DATE	HIROFUMI YAMAMOTO
DATE	YASHABH SETHI
alala	8 14 1

**RECORDED: 02/08/2008**